

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>IA No. 1 of 2022</u>  <u>In</u>  <u>WPCRL No. 1348 of 2022</u>  <b><u>Hon'ble Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Rajeev Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. J. S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, learned A.G.A for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>It is apparent from the record that the petitioners have filed an application before Tehsildar describing them as sons of Mr. Vijay Singh and on production of document, Tehsildar mutated their names in the Khata Khatauni of late Mr. Vijay Singh, it appears to be a civil dispute. Moreover, Quasi – Judicial Authority passed an order of recording the names of the petitioners in the Khata Khatauni, hence, issue rule nisi.</p> <p>Notice be issued to private respondent through registered/speed post, acknowledgment due, returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>Steps be taken within seven days.  List this matter on 14.09.2022.</p> <p>In the interregnum, an investigation shall continue but the petitioners shall not be arrested till the next date of listing, in connection with F.I.R. No. 345 of 2021 dated 22.10.2021 under Section 420 of IPC registered at P.S. Kichha, District Udham Singh Nagar, provided they cooperate with the investigation of the case.</p> <p>Stay application (IA No. 1 of 2022) stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(S.K. Mishra, J.)</b>  20.07.2022  (Urgent certified copy as per Rules)</p> <p>A/-</p>

