

| xSL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|-------------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p>MCRC No. 03 of 2026 In WPCRL No. 1348 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Rajeev Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned A.G.A. and Ms. Rangoli Purohit, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Saurabh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for respondent no.3. 4. The recall application has been moved by respondent no.3 for recalling the order dated 13.01.2023 by stating their that an agreement was entered in between the parties on 12.11.2022 that the petitioner shall pay a sum of Rs. 100,00,000/-(One Crore). It is argued that such a settlement in between the parties has not been fulfilled by the petitioner, therefore, the order passed on 13.01.2023 whereby the compounding application was allowed be recalled. 5. The respondent no.3 is present in Court. Since the petitioners are the R/o Kiccha, District Udham Singh Nagar and the earlier counsel refused to receive the application, in such an eventuality the learned AGA is directed to inform both the petitioners through the SHO concerned so that on the next date they may put their appearance personally. 6. Put up on 23.02.2026. On that day both the petitioners shall remain present in Court and respondent no.3 can appear through V.C. also. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 13.02.2026</p> <p>Nahid</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|