

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 405 912 432"><u>WPCRL No. 1348 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 436 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 481 1509 1122" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Saurabh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent. 4. A recall application has been moved i.e. MCRC 8/2026 by the respondent/complainant. 5. One of the petitioners is present in court. 6. Mr. Lalit Sharma, who put appearance on behalf of the petitioners, prays for and is granted ten days' time to file objection to the recall application. 7. List this matter on 08.04.2026. 8. On the next date the petitioner shall join the proceeding through V.C. <p data-bbox="1134 1182 1509 1225" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1222 1236 1385 1270" style="text-align: right;">23.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1283 676 1310">PR</p>

--	--	--	--